

## COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA

## **SECOND ASSEMBLY – FIFTH SESSION**

## SUBMISSION OF MEMORANDA

The **Mombasa County Finance Bill**, **2020**, **Bill No. 6** was subjected to first reading in the County Assembly on 1<sup>st</sup> December 2020 and stood committed to the Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations;

Pursuant to Article 196(1) b of the Constitution 2010, Section 87(b) of the County Governments Act, 2012 and Mombasa County Standing Order 121(3); The Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations invites members of the public to submit memoranda on **The Mombasa County Finance Bill**, **2020**, **Bill No. 6**;

Written memoranda can be hand delivered to the County Assembly Clerk, Office of the Clerk Mombasa County Assembly Buildings **P.O Box 80438-80100 Mombasa** or emailed to <u>Countyassemblymombasa@gmail.com</u> not later than **Thursday**, **14**<sup>th</sup> **January 2021** at 4.30p.m.

The **Mombasa County Finance Bill, 2020, Bill No. 6** can be accessed at <u>www.mombasaassembly.go.ke</u>.

CLERK COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA